11/10000002161

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800296402838

03/13/17--01038--010 **125.00

2017 HAR 13 AM 10: 07

K. SALY MAR 15 201/



From the Desk of: Chris Schultheis

(312) 621-9700 cschultheis@beermannlaw.com

March 9, 2017

VIA U.S. MAIL

Florida Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: LGenings, LLC - Registration documents

Our File No.: 1713-001

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find the following documents regarding LGenings, LLC:

- 1. Registration Section Division of Corporations Cover Letter;
- 2. Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida;
- 3. Delaware Certificate of Good Standing dated March 3, 2017; and
- 4. Filing fee check in the amount of \$125.00.

Please register LGenings, LLC with the Florida Division of Corporations.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Very Truly Yours,

BEERMANN PRITIKIN MIRABELLI SWERDLOVE LLP

Paralegal

SP/cjs Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations				
LGENINGS, LLC				
	Limited Liability Company			
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Comp Existence, and check are submitted to register the above refere	any for Authorization to Tranced foreign limited liability	insact Business in Florida," Certificate of y company to transact business in Florida		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:			
LYLE S. GENIN				
Na	ame of Person			
BEERMANN PRITIKIN MIRABELLI SW	ERDLOVE LLP			
Firm/Company				
161 N. CLARK STREET, SUITE 2600				
	Address			
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601				
City/St	ate and Zip Code			
CORPORATEPARALEGAL@BEERMANN				
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report not	ification)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
Lyle S. Genin or Stefania Pialis	312 621-9	700		
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Day	time Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations lon Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathbb{\mathba\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TOTRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

LIGENINGS, LLC

LGENINGS, LLC			
(Name of Fore	eign Limited Liability Company; must include	"Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or	"LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter al	ternate name adopted for the purpose of trans	posting hunings in Claude. The alternation	
Liability Company," "L.L.C,	" or "LLC.")	acting business in Florida. The alternate nar	ne must include "Limited
2. DELAWARE	3.	82-0673956	
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)
4			_
	(Date first transacted business in Flor (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.:	rida, il prior to registration.) S. to determine penalty liability)	
5. 5300 BROKEN SOUN	ND BLVD. NW, SUITE 110		
BOCA RATON, FLOI	RIDA 33487		2017 MAR 13
	(Street Address of Principal	Office)	
6. 161 N. CLARK STREE	ET, SUITE 2600	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 105 5
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	60601		SEE FIGURE
	(Mailing Address)		700
7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	
Name:	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM		
Office Address:	1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD		
	PLANTATION	, Florida 33324 (Zip code)	
79. 1 A 1 49.	(City)	(Zip code)	_
Registered agent's accep Having been named as re	tance: gistered agent and to accept service of p	rocess for the above stated limited liab	ility company at the place
designated in this applica	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as	registered agent and agree to act in th	is capacity. I further agree
	ons of all statutes relative to the proper a my position as registered agent.	mes M. Halpin	s, ana 1 am jamutar wun and
	(\ /1. /1\ &	-	
	(Registered ager	ssistant Secretary 11's signature)	-
2 The name title or cans	V acity and address of the person(s) who has	s/bave authority to manage is/are:	
	, MGR, 5300 BROKEN SOUND BLVD		33487
	/SEC., 5300 BROKEN SOUND BLVD. I	·	
	TANT SEC., 161 N. CLARK STREET, S		
ETES. GENIN, ASSIS	TANT SEC., TOTAL CEARN STREET,	3011E 2000, CITICAGO, IE 00001	
	of existence, no more than 90 days old, d		
of the translator must be si	of which it is organized. (If the certificate		t the certificate under oath
	The same of the sa		
	Signature of an aut	horized person	-
This document is executed	in accordance with section 605.0203 (1)	(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that an	y false information
submitted in a document to	the Department of State constitutes a thin		1.155, r.S.
	Lyle S. Genin, Assist		-
	**************************************	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LGENINGS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017.

ZOITHAR TO AMIDIO

6333991 8300 SR# 20171573685



Authentication: 202136841

Date: 03-03-17